Honorable Daniel P. McCoy, County Executive
Honorable Bruce A. Hidley, County Clerk
Honorable Andrew Joyce , Chairman, County Legislature

July 11, 2022 MEETING AGENDA

CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION BOARD

The Board will review minutes from the June CAB Meeting.

2022-
418

B)
Amendment

A1025 -
Redistricting
Commission

Applied
Geographics, Inc.

This proposal is for a $6,000 increase
amendment to our contract with Applied
Geographics (Contract No.

63 for 2022), Inc. for additional mapping
services. This represents a 10% increase in
their contract, which we agree is warranted
given the additional services they will need
to provide to complete our redistricting
tasks.

1/1/2022 to
12/30/2022

$6,000.00

2022-
411

A) New

A3110 - Sheriff

STRYKER

VENDOR TO PROVIDE INSPECTIONS
AND PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE
(UNLIMITED REPAIRS AND PARTYS)
ON OUR LIFEPAK 15'S AND OUR
LUCAS HEART MONITORING
EQUIPMENT OVER A 4 YEAR PERIOD

6/15/2022 to
6/14/2026

$65,382.00

2022-
417

A) New

A3020 -
Emergency 911

Flock Safety

Flock safety will be providing Law
enforcement grade infrastructure-free (solar
power + LTE) license plate recognition
camera with Vehicle Fingerprint ™
technology (proprietary machine learning
software) and real- time alerts for unlimited
users. Also included is a One-time
Professional Services engagement. Includes
site & safety assessment, camera setup &
testing, and shipping & handling in
accordance with the Flock Safety Standard
Implementation Service Brief.

6/27/2022 to
6/27/2027

$28,500.00

2022-
412

A) New

A3150 -
Correctional
Facility

Trojan Energy
Systems

Preventative Maintenance & Refractory
Repairs of Boilers 1-4 at the Albany County
Correctional Facility

7/1/2022 to
6/30/2024

$86,780.00

2022-
416

A) New

D5112 - Highways-
Permanent
Improvements

Britespan Building
systems Inc.

Furnish and Install a Salt Storage Shed at
the Department's Berne Subdivision.

8/1/2022 to
8/1/2023

$96,929.55




2022- |C) Renewal |A1680 - Albany County Provide necessary IT services and oversee [6/1/2022 to | $49,500.00
408 Information Airport Authority |the operation, management and maintenance |11/30/2022
Services of all technologies related to services at the

Albany County Airport Authority.




	July

