

CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION BOARD

Honorable Daniel P. McCoy, *County Executive* Honorable Bruce A. Hidley, *County Clerk* Honorable Andrew Joyce, *Chairman, County Legislature*

July 11, 2022 MEETING AGENDA

The Board will review minutes from the June CAB Meeting.										
2022- 418	B) Amendment	A1025 - Redistricting Commission	Applied Geographics, Inc.	This proposal is for a \$6,000 increase amendment to our contract with Applied Geographics (Contract No. 63 for 2022), Inc. for additional mapping services. This represents a 10% increase in their contract, which we agree is warranted given the additional services they will need to provide to complete our redistricting tasks.	1/1/2022 to 12/30/2022	\$6,000.00				
2022- 411	A) New	A3110 - Sheriff	STRYKER	VENDOR TO PROVIDE INSPECTIONS AND PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE (UNLIMITED REPAIRS AND PARTS) ON OUR LIFEPAK 15'S AND OUR LUCAS HEART MONITORING EQUIPMENT OVER A 4 YEAR PERIOD	6/15/2022 to 6/14/2026	\$65,382.00				
2022- 417	A) New	A3020 - Emergency 911	Flock Safety	Flock safety will be providing Law enforcement grade infrastructure-free (solar power + LTE) license plate recognition camera with Vehicle Fingerprint ™ technology (proprietary machine learning software) and real- time alerts for unlimited users. Also included is a One-time Professional Services engagement. Includes site & safety assessment, camera setup & testing, and shipping & handling in accordance with the Flock Safety Standard Implementation Service Brief.	6/27/2022 to 6/27/2027	\$28,500.00				
2022- 412	A) New	A3150 - Correctional Facility	Trojan Energy Systems	Preventative Maintenance & Refractory Repairs of Boilers 1-4 at the Albany County Correctional Facility	7/1/2022 to 6/30/2024	\$86,780.00				
2022- 416	A) New	D5112 - Highways- Permanent Improvements	Britespan Building systems Inc.	Furnish and Install a Salt Storage Shed at the Department's Berne Subdivision.	8/1/2022 to 8/1/2023	\$96,929.55				

2022-	C) Renewal	A1680 -	Albany County	Provide necessary IT services and oversee	6/1/2022 to	\$49,500.00
408		Information	Airport Authority	the operation, management and maintenance	11/30/2022	
		Services		of all technologies related to services at the		
				Albany County Airport Authority.		